Amendment 3 to Council Bill No. 51 - 2022

BY: David Yungmann Legislative Day 14

Date: October 3, 2022

Amendment No. 3

(This amendment establishes a phase-in schedule for this provision for certain agencies.)

1	On page 1, immediately following line 18, insert the following
2	"COUNTY AGENCY COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PROVISION SHALL OCCUR IN THE FOLLOWING
3	MANNER:
4	THE COUNTY COUNCIL, THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE, THE COUNTY
5	Administration, The Department of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits,
6	AND THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS SHALL COMPLY BEGINNING 61
7	DAYS AFTER THE ENACTMENT OF THIS LEGISLATION;
8	• THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
9	AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND THE
10	DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY RESOURCES AND SERVICES SHALL COMPLY
11	BEGINNING 90 DAYS AFTER THE ENACTMENT OF THIS LEGISLATION; AND
12	ALL OTHER REMAINING COUNTY AGENCIES SHALL COMPLY BEGINNING 120 DAYS
13	AFTER THE ENACTMENT OF THIS LEGISLATION.".